BROWN UNIVERSITY'S TAUBMAN CENTER POLL: NC AND SC

A SURVEY OF VOTERS
APRIL 19, 2017
TOTAL| GENDER AGE COLLAPSE RACE COLLAPSE PARTY ID COLL. DEGREE| JOB SECURITY
Other/ Some- No

Don't prefer not thing | College | college Not

Total | Female | Male [ 18-44 | 45-64 | 65+ [ know | White | Minority [ to say Dem | Rep | else | degree [ degree [ Worried [ worried

Q1. CONGRESS VOTE Democrat 38%|  42%| 34%| 26%| 40%| 34%| 58%| 23% 72% 39%| 79%| 8%| 21% 33%| 43% 56% 34%
Republican 49% 46%| 53%| 68%| 49%| 52%| 23%| 67% 19% 31%| 10%| 88%| 48% 55%| 44% 29% 54%

Not sure 13% 12%| 13%| 6%| 11%| 14%| 19%| 10% 8% 30%| 10%| 4%| 31% 12%|  14% 15% 12%

Q2. TRUMP JOB Excellent job 40% 38%| 41%| 55%| 41%| 40%| 21%| 49% 21% 33%| 15%| 63%| 42%| 46%| 34% 28% 43%
PERFORMANCE Good job 14% 1M1%| 18%| 6%| 12%| 19%| 11%| 21% 4% 5%| 4%| 25%| 11% 9%| 19% 10% 15%
Fair job 9% 10%| 7%| 6%| 8%| 9% 10%| 8% 13% 4%| 10%| 6% 11% 8%| 10% 8% 9%

Poor job 32%|  34%| 29%| 32%| 34%| 26%| 44%| 18% 54% 48%| 61%| 4%| 30%| 34%| 30% 51% 27%

Not sure 6% 6%| 5%| 0%| 5% 5% 14%| 3% 9% 10%| 9% 2% 6% 4% 8% 3% 6%

Q3A. SUPPORT: GETTING RID |Favor 42% 35%| 49%| 54%| 38%| 44%| 29%| 51% 30% 23%| 24%| 60%| 43%| 45%| 38% 30% 44%
OF ACA[SPLITAI Oppose 33%|  36%| 29%| 39%| 42%| 27%| 29%| 24% 47% 41%| 49%| 16%| 29%| 37%| 27% 39% 31%
Not sure 26%|  30%| 22%| 7%| 20%| 29%| 42%| 24% 23% 36%| 27%| 23%| 27% 18%| 35% 30% 25%

Q3A. SUPPORT: GETTING RID [Favor 57% 52%| 63%| 74%| 55%| 61%| 31%| 72% 30% 46%| 27%| 82%| 60% 64%| 52% 51% 59%
OF OBAMACARE [SPLIT B] Oppose 27%|  29%| 25%| 21%| 29%| 28%| 29%| 17% 41% 41%| 47%| 12%| 23%| 28%| 27% 32% 26%
Not sure 16%|  20%| 12%| 5%| 16%| 11%| 40%| 11% 29% 13%| 27%| 6% 17% 9%| 22% 18% 16%

Q3B. SUPPORT: TEMPORARY (Favor 55% 50%| 60%| 68%| 59%| 59%| 25%| 70% 29% 40%| 27%| 80%| 59% 58%| 52% 41% 59%
BAN Oppose 24%|  23%| 25%| 20%| 26%| 23%| 27%| 17% 36% 31%| 42%| 6%| 25%| 28%| 20% 32% 22%
Not sure 21%|  26%| 15%| 12%| 15%| 18%| 47%| 13% 34% 29%| 32%| 13%| 16% 13%| 28% 26% 20%

Q3C. SUPPORT: BORDER Favor 49%|  45%| 55%| 59%| 52%| 53%| 26%| 63% 25% 38%| 19%| 78%| 52% 54%|  46% 36% 53%
WALL Oppose 36%| 37%| 33%| 39%| 36%| 33%| 40%| 25% 57% 41%| 64%| 9%| 34%| 38%| 33% 45% 33%
Not sure 15% 18%| 12%| 3%| 12%| 14%| 34%| 12% 18% 21%| 17%| 13%| 14% 9%| 21% 19% 14%

Q3D. SUPPORT: PULLING Favor 40% 37%| 42%| 61%| 44%| 35%| 25%| 50% 27% 19%| 18%| 62%| 42%| 45%| 33% 28% 42%
Eﬁiﬁ&?ADEAGREEMENTS Oppose 26%|  25%| 26%| 24%| 25%| 25%| 30%| 17% 39% 38%| 40%| 11%| 25%| 27%| 25% 34% 24%
Not sure 35%|  37%| 32%| 15%| 31%| 39%| 44%| 33% 34% 42%| 42%| 27%| 34%| 28%| 42% 38% 34%

gingTURF;\PE%R;éEUEEL&’\‘E?\I s Favor 50%|  48%| 52%| 62%| 55%| 56%| 15%| 64% 19% 48%| 23%| 75%| 48%| 58%| 43%| 43% 52%
WITH CHINA [SPLIT B] Oppose 18% 15%| 21%| 22%| 16%| 14%| 25%| 13% 28% 18%| 30%| 7%| 17%| 22%| 14% 13% 19%
Not sure 32%|  37%| 27%| 16%| 29%| 30%| 60%| 23% 53% 34%| 47%| 18%| 34% 19%| 43% 44% 29%

Q3E. SUPPORT: DEFUNDING  |Favor 46%|  40%| 53%| 38%| 49%| 49%| 40%| 52% 37% 39%| 32%| 58%| 53%| 46%| 47% 32% 49%
[PSLPALI\II"F‘E]D PARENTHOOD Oppose 31%|  32%| 29%| 46%| 33%| 27%| 22%| 29% 34% 30%| 36%| 22%| 35%| 40%| 20% 42% 28%
Not sure 23%|  28%| 18%| 15%| 18%| 24%| 38%| 19% 29% 31%| 32%| 20%| 11% 14%|  33% 26% 23%
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Q3E. SUPPORT: DEFUNDING |Favor 40%|  36%| 45%| 51%| 47%| 39%| 20%| 46% 21% 46%| 15%| 50%| 58%| 48%| 33% 34% 41%
E\L/IAE';'\:E?TPQEESSTZ%?/D Oppose 27%|  22%| 34%| 18%| 32%| 29%| 28%| 25% 38% 19%| 44%| 20%| 16%| 28%| 27% 34% 26%
SHUTDOWN [SPLIT B] Not sure 33%|  42%| 22%| 31%| 21%| 32%| 52%| 28%| 42% 34%| 41%| 30%| 25%| 24%| 39%| 32%| 33%
Q4A. STATEMENT: Agree 41% 38%| 45%| 60%| 49%| 38%| 19%| 47% 34% 30%| 33%| 48%| 43% 48%| 35% 41% 41%
gi?gg"‘c%gs'MPACTED BY  |Disagree 24%|  25%| 23%| 30%| 27%| 21%| 23%| 24% 24% 25%| 22%| 25%| 28%| 30%| 19% 25% 24%
Not sure 35%|  37%| 32%| 10%| 23%| 41%| 58%| 29% 42% 45%| 45%| 27%| 29%| 23%| 46% 33% 35%
Q4B. STATEMENT: BACKED  |Agree 20% 14%| 27%| 27%| 22%| 20%| 13%| 26% 1% 13%| 10%| 33%| 17%| 22%| 18% 17% 21%

OPPOSITION TO PRESIDENT f—
THIS YEAR Disagree 47%|  52%| 42%| 46%| 53%| 48%| 39%| 43% 58% 48%| 55%| 38%| 50%| 53%| 42% 53% 46%
Not sure 32%|  34%| 30%| 28%| 26%| 32%| 48%| 31% 31% 38%| 35%| 29%| 33%| 24%| 39% 29% 33%
Q4C. STATEMENT: BELIEVE  |Agree 30%| 33%| 26%| 16%| 36%| 28%| 40%| 20% 49% 37%| 58%| 7%| 21%| 30%| 30% 46% 26%
TRUMP HAS TIES TO RUSSIA (Figagree 51%|  45%| 59%| 62%| 51%| 56%| 25%| 66% 24% 39%| 17%| 81%| 56%| 57%| 45% 39% 54%
Not sure 19%|  22%| 16%| 22%| 13%| 16%| 35%| 15% 27% 24%| 24%| 11%| 24% 13%| 25% 15% 20%
Q4D. STATEMENT: BELIEVE  |Agree 41%|  37%| 46%| 59%| 39%| 43%| 22%| 52% 18% 37%| 14%| 66%| 45%| 45%| 37% 34% 43%

OBAMA WIRETAPPED TRUMP |—
TOWER Disagree 39%|  43%| 36%| 27%| 41%| 37%| 57%| 24% 67% 51%| 73%| 10%| 33%| 37%| 41% 53% 36%
Not sure 19%| 20%| 18%| 15%| 20%| 20%| 21%| 23% 15% 12%| 14%| 23%| 22% 17%|  21% 12% 21%
Q5. RACE African-Am 24% 30%| 17%| 30%| 26%| 16%| 37%| 0% 96% 0%| 51%| 5% 1% 20%|  27% 37% 21%
White 59% 53%| 67%| 51%| 60%| 70%| 34%| 100% 0% 0%| 29%| 87%| 62% 64%| 55% 47% 62%
Hispanic 1% 2%| 0%| 0%| 0%| 0% 6% 0% 4% 0%| 2%| 0% 1% 0% 2% 1% 1%
Asian 0% 0%| 0%| 0%| 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%| 0%| 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Other 16% 16%| 16%| 18%| 14%| 14%| 23%| 0% 0% 100%| 18%| 7%| 26% 16%| 16% 15% 16%
Q7. PARTY ID Democrat 38%|  45%| 30%| 28%| 37%| 36%| 55%| 18% 80% 44%| 100%| 0% 0%| 32%| 44% 53% 34%
Republican 39%| 36%| 41%| 37%| 37%| 44%| 26%| 57% 9% 18%| 0% 100% 0%| 39%| 38% 26% 42%
Something else 24% 18%| 30%]| 34%| 26%| 21%| 19%| 25% 11% 38%| 0%| 0%| 100% 30%| 18% 21% 24%
Q8. COLLEGE DEGREE College degree 48% 50%| 47%| 68%| 55%| 47%| 24%| 52% 40% 48%| 41%| 49%| 61%| 100% 0% 42% 50%
No college 52%|  50%| 53%| 32%| 45%| 53%| 76%| 48% 60% 52%| 59%| 51%| 39% 0%| 100% 58% 50%
Q9. JOB SECURITY Worried 20%|  20%| 21%| 19%| 23%| 17%| 27%| 16% 31% 19%| 28%| 14%| 18% 18%| 23%| 100% 0%
Not worried 80% 80%| 79%| 81%| 77%| 83%| 73%| 84% 69% 81%| 72%| 86%| 82% 82%| 77% 0%| 100%
AGE COLLAPSE 18-44 15% 15%| 16%| 100%| 0%| 0%| 0% 13% 18% 17%| 1M%| 15%| 22% 21% 9% 14% 15%
45-64 25%|  22%| 27%| 0% 100%| 0%| 0%| 25% 26% 22%| 24%| 24%| 27%| 28%| 22% 29% 24%
65+ 45%|  46%| 45%| 0%| 0%| 100%| 0%| 53% 30% 39%| 43%| 51%| 39%| 43%| 47% 37% 47%
Don't know 15% 17%| 12%| 0%| 0%| 0% 100%| 9% 26% 22%| 22%| 10%| 12% 8%| 22% 20% 14%
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